
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0327 Name: First Amendment to PO 162712 with Municipal
Emergency Services

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/29/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/27/2021 4/27/2021

Title: RESOLUTION - AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE ORDER 162712 WITH MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY
SERVICES FOR PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Fire and Finance Departments that the Council, by
resolution, authorize the Purchasing Agent to: 1) issue an amendment to Blanket Purchase Order
162712 with Municipal Emergency Services of San Diego, CA for firefighting protection gear, wildland
gear, firefighting tools and technical rescue urban search and rescue station wear utilizing the
National Purchasing Partners Government cooperative agreement Contract Number PS20070 in an
amount not to exceed $300,000 for a total purchase order amount of $395,000 for an initial two-year
term under the cooperative agreement between National Purchasing Partners and Municipal
Emergency Services; and 2) extend the term of the Blanket Purchase Order for up to the three years
where National Purchasing Partners and Municipal Energy Services approve the optional term
extension(s) in their cooperative agreement.

Sponsors: Fire, Finance

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/27/2021 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

